## मोलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مول نا آزاد نیشنل اُر دولو نیورسی MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (4 Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)



Office of the Provost-MANUU Boys Hostels

8<sup>th</sup> September, 2017

## **NOTICE**

All the Borders of Boys Hostels are hereby informed that they should pay monthly Mess Fee of this month by  $10^{th}$  September, 2017.

It has come to notice that many of the Student's have not deposited their Mess Fee, yet. Therefore, as the Indian Overseas Bank, MANUU, Gachibowli will be closed on 9th September, 2017 (Saturday) due to 2nd Saturday, the Student who has failed to deposit their Mess Fee by today (08.09.2017) through challan at IOB, Bank, are requested to pay the Mess Fee through 'Cash' to the respective Caretakers of your Hostels on 09.09.2017. The copy of the challan will be returned after depositing the Student's Mess Fee in Mess Account of IOB, Hyderabad on Monday 11.09.2017.

Note: If, any one fails to deposit the above mentioned Mess Fee till 10<sup>th</sup> of every month, the 'Mess Facility' will be stopped immediately from 11<sup>th</sup> of every month. In this regard, any Request/Excuse will not be considered.

Provost MANUU-Boys Hostels

## Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Office of the PVC
- 3. Office of the Registrar
- 4. Director, CSE
- 5. Joint Director, CIT with a request to upload it on University Website
- 6. Senior Warden, Wardens and Caretakers of the Boys Hostels
- 7. Concerned File